BeFREE 07
7” Touchcomputer with Intercom and Handset
Technical Overview
BeFREE07_TO_2_02a.docx
Version 2.02a (hardware version 2.0)
Dec. 2025
Table of Contents
BeFREE 07 – Technical Overview

By default, the goose-neck microphone is an integral part of the BeFREE 07, but it can be optionally
omitted. See Chapter E.1 for details on the respective Ordering Code.
ORDERING CODES  18
BeFREE 07 – Technical Overview
E. ORDERING CODES
E.1. BeFREE 07
1 2  3 4  5 6 7  8 9 10  11  12
B F 0 7  - N  D B - P U A - 0  0  0 - C 2 5  -  x x x
1 – Module Type
BF – BeFREE (touchcomputer) module
2 – Model
07 : Integrated Intercom, Handset, 7” LCD
3 – Embedded Computer
ND : Dual Core Intel© Celeron N6210
4 – Version
      B : 8 GB RAM, 64 GB SSD H : 8 GB RAM, 256 GB SSD
      C : 16 GB RAM, 64 GB SSD I : 16 GB RAM, 256 GB SSD
      D : 32 GB RAM, 64 GB SSD  J : 32 GB RAM, 256 GB SSD
5 – Touchscreen technology
P : Projected Capacitive (multi-touch)
6 – Integrated Audio Option
U : USB Intercom functionality
C : USB Intercom functionality with Echo-Cancellation Circuitry
V : USB Intercom functionality without goose-neck microphone
7 – Integrated Handset
A : Analog Handset
8 – Integrated Options
      0 : Reserved
9 – Integrated Options – Dialpad
      0 : without Dialpad
      K : with integrated Dialpad
10 – Integrated Options
      0 : Reserved
11 – Housing Color
C25 : black (C15) with black matte (C25) top part of the housing
This part of the code is not mandatory for this default color.
12 – Custom Version
Three-digit number reserved for product modifications. It is omitted in case of the standard
version.
Note 1:
ORDERING CODES  19
BeFREE 07 – Technical Overview
BeFREE 07 requires 12VDC power supply to operate (see Chapter A.2). The respective AC/DC adapter is included in the
packaging, along with the EU power cord.
E.2. Inclination Mechanism
  1 2 3  4  5
T M  - S U A - C 1 5 - x x x
1 – Accessory Type
S – Mechanical Support mechanism (Inclination Mechanism)
2 – Mechanism Type
U : Universal
3 – Adapter Type
A : All BeFREEs
4 – Color
C15 : black
This part of the code is not mandatory if the color is C15, what is a default.
5 – Custom Version
Three-digit number reserved for product customizations. It is omitted in case of
standard version.
REFERENCES  20
BeFREE 07 – Technical Overview
F. REFERENCES
1. “BeFREE22” – Technical Overview
2. “BeFREE20” – Technical Overview
3. “BeFREE10” – Technical Overview
4. “HANDSET” – Technical Overview
5. “SPEAKERBOX” – Technical Overview
6. “ChangeMe” – User’s Manual
7. “HID API” - Reference Manual
8. “Modularity Demystified” – “Dispatching Hints & Tips” White Paper – Issue No. 001
9. “Hook & PTT in Software” – “Dispatching Hints & Tips” White Paper – Issue No. 004
10. “HID Telephony Interface” – “Dispatching Hints & Tips” White Paper – Issue No. 005
11. “Tiprowrite - Program settings and key contents into Tipro devices on Linux OS”
12. “Cleaning / Disinfecting guidance”
NOTICES  21
BeFREE 07 – Technical Overview
G. NOTICES
G.1. Disclaimer
Information furnished by Tipro is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Tipro makes no
representations or warranties regarding the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this document
and reserves the right to make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time without
notice.
G.2. Copyright Notice
©2019-2025 Tipro. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.